

## **TONIER CAIN**

## **CONTRACT AND TERMS OF AGREEMENT**

Sponsoring Organization: SEDNET

Program Topic/Title: "Trauma and Recovery" and "RICH "Overview

Presentation Date: March 13, 2015 Time/Length: 3 hours

Location: Florida

Address: TBD

Sponsoring Organization Contact: Kathryn Lawrence

Phone: 904-272-8149

Email: klawrence@OneClay.net

## **SPEAKER INFORMATION:**

Speaker Name: Tonier Cain

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 175, Arnold, Maryland 21012

Phone: 844-367-6336

Email: t.cain@toniercain.com

## **BOOKING TERMS AND CONDITIONS:**

Speaking/Appearance fee in the amount of \$5,000.00.

Travel Expenses: ALL Inclusive plus 25 Healing Neen's dvds. Additional 3 short version of Healing Neen.

It is mutually understood and agreed that the speaker is an independent contractor and will receive no fringe benefits and there will be no money withheld for income taxes or retirement, or for any other purposes.

<b>POSTPONEMENT/CANCELLATION</b> : If this event is postponed or cancelled, the following fee schedule will apply from the time that written notification is received by Speaker:
•Less than 30 days before: 100% fee will be charged.
•Between 30-60 days before: 50% fee will be charged.
•More than 60 days: no fee will be charged.
Please note that fees paid due to postponement are not transferable to rescheduled date.
PERFORMANCE:
This contract shall be effective upon signed execution by both parties and receipt by Speaker of the required deposit fee.
AUDIO/VIDEO RECORDING
No recording, audio or visual, may be made without the prior written permission of the Tonier Cain or Healing Neen Staff.
TERMINATION:
This contract shall commence upon execution by both parties, and shall terminate upon completion of the scheduled presentation by Speaker.
Authorized Representative, Sponsoring Organization Date

Please sign and return to Tonier Cain, P.O. Box 175, Arnold, Maryland 21012 Please make check payable to Tonier Cain and mailed to address above

Date

Tonier Cain, CEO